

DRUG TESTING ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND AGREEMENT

I understand that drug testing may be conducted on players pursuant to the PGA TOUR Anti-Doping Program ("the Program"). As a condition of membership in the PGA TOUR, Korn Ferry Tour, PGA TOUR Latinoamérica, PGA TOUR Canada, or PGA TOUR Series-China, I consent to and agree to be bound by all requirements of the Program specifically including but not limited to my agreement:

- that it is my responsibility to understand all aspects of the Program and its requirements and that PGA TOUR may amend, modify or delete the provisions of the Program in whole or in part at any time;
- to provide a urine and/or blood sample, as specified by PGA TOUR, to any testing agency authorized by the PGA TOUR at any time or place without advance notice for purposes including, but not limited to, whether a violation of the Program or a violation of the PGA TOUR Player Handbook & Tournament Regulations' provisions concerning Conduct of Players ("Code of Conduct") has occurred;
- that refusal to provide the type of sample required by PGA TOUR, if requested, will constitute an anti-doping rule violation under the Program;
- that any sample collected shall become the property of the PGA TOUR;
- that the PGA TOUR may publicly disseminate information pertaining to me resulting from a violation or potential violation of the Program, as permitted by the Program;
- that I am strictly liable for any substance prohibited by the Program that is in my body, regardless of whether I intended to use or knowingly used a substance prohibited by the Program, unless I have obtained a therapeutic use exemption ("TUE") from PGA TOUR.
- that I should not take any product or supplement unless I am sure that it does not contain a substance prohibited by the Program and that the substance prohibited may not be listed as an ingredient on the product or supplement label.
- that any violation or potential violation relating to Drugs of Abuse, as defined in the Program, shall be deemed a violation or potential violation of the Code of Conduct;
- that the Code of Conduct Appeals process for Intermediate and Major Penalties for Conduct Unbecoming a Professional shall be the sole and exclusive method for resolving any disputes relating to Drugs of Abuse, as determined in the sole discretion of PGA TOUR ("Drugs of Abuse Disputes"); and
- that the Results Management provisions of the Program shall provide the sole and exclusive method for resolving any dispute related to drug testing and/or the Program other than Drugs of Abuse Disputes.

Member Signature	Witness Signature
Printed Member Name	Witness Name
Date	Date